From: Development Plan <developmentplan@fermanaghomagh.com>
Sent: 23 March 2023 11:39
To: Sharon Mulhern <</p>
Subject: Notification of the adoption of the Fermanagh and Omagh District Council Local Development Plan – Plan Strategy

Ref: ES211

Sharon Mulhern, Development Plan Principal Planning Officer

I am writing to inform you, as a local planning authority adjoining the Fermanagh and Omagh Council area and in accordance with the Fermanagh and Omagh District Council's Statement of Community Involvement, that Fermanagh and Omagh District Council adopted the Fermanagh and Omagh District Council Local Development Plan – Plan Strategy on the 16th March 2023.

The Plan Strategy, the adoption statement, the Planning Appeals Commission Report, the Department for Infrastructure's direction to adopt with modifications, under section 12(1) (b) of the Planning Act (Northern Ireland) 2011, the accompanying environmental reports and the Council's appraisal of the sustainability of the Plan Strategy are available to inspect during office hours of 9.00am and 5.00pm Monday to Friday at:

- Connect Centre, Strule House, 16 High Street, Omagh, Co. Tyrone;
- The Grange, Mountjoy Road, Omagh, Co. Tyrone;
- Connect Centre, County Buildings, 15 East Bridge Street, Enniskillen, Co Fermanagh; and
- Townhall, 2 Townhall Street, Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh.

All documents are also available to view and download (free of charge) at <u>www.fermanaghomagh.com</u>.

The Plan Strategy is available to purchase at a cost of £90. Copies of the accompanying adoption documents are available to purchase by writing to the addresses above or by email at: <u>developmentplan@fermanaghomagh.com</u> or telephoning 0300 303 1777. Further information on printing costs is available at <u>www.fermanaghomagh.com/services/planning/</u>

Yours faithfully,



Paul McDermott Lead Planner

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council Strule House 16 High Street Omagh BT78 1BQ Tel: 0300 303 1777 e-mail: <u>developmentplan@fermanaghomagh.com</u>





Fermanagh & Omagh District Council Comhairle Ceantair Fhear Manach agus na hÓmaí

A new online paperless planning application & regional property certificate service website is now LIVE.